CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF NORTH VANCOUVER

CERTIFICATE OF RETURNING OFFICER

Result of the Municipal By-Election, held on the 20th day of December, A.D. 1922

I, RUPERT FOSTER ARCHIBALD, Returning Officer for the City of North Vancouver do hereby certify that as directed by the Municipal Council of the City of North Vancouver, for the year 1922, I caused certified copies of Bylaws entitled "The North Vancouver and Burrard Inlet Tunnel & Bridge Company Confirmation of Agreement Bylaw, 1922"; "The North Vancouver and Burrard Inlet Tunnel & Bridge Company Debenture Bylaw, 1922"; "North Vancouver Stock Purchase Debenture Bylaw, 1922" and "North Vancouver Bylaw Authorizing the Guarantee of Debentures, 1922" to be published and posted as required by law, together with notices appended thereto, that the said Bylaws should be submitted for a vote of the assent of the Electors at 122 First Street, West, on Wednesday, December 20th, 1922 between the hours of 9 o'clock a.m. and 7 o'clock p.m. and that the said vote of the Electros was taken on the said day, resulting as follows:

"The North Vancouver and Burrard Inlet Tunnel & Bridge Company Confirmation of Agreement Bylaw, 1922"

For the Bylaw	1250
Against the Bylaw	45
Spoiled	17
Unmarked	1

"The North Vancouver and Burrard Inlet Tunnel & Bridge Company Debenture Bylaw, 1922".

For the Bylaw	1250
Against the Bylaw	46
Spoiled	17
Unmarked	1

"The North Vancouver Stock Purchase Debenture Bylaw, 1922".

For the Bylaw	1241
Against the Bylaw	47
Spoiled	16
Unmarked	8

"North Vancouver Bylaw Authorizing the Guarantee of Debentures, 1922"

For the Bylaw	1239
Against the Bylaw	45
Spoiled	18

	Unmarked	9
--	----------	---

The vote polled in favor of the "The North Vancouver and Burrard Inlet Tunnel & Bridge Company Confirmation of Agreement Bylaw, 1922" being at least three-fifths of the persons who voted on said Bylaw, exclusive of those which were rejected on the grounds specified under Section (79) of the "Municipal Elections Act", I declared the said Bylaw as having duly received the assent of the Electors.

The vote polled in favor of the "The North Vancouver and Burrard Inlet Tunnel & Bridge Company Debenture Bylaw, 1922" being at least three-fifths of the persons who voted on said Bylaw, exclusive of those which were rejected on the grounds specified under Section (79) of the "Municipal Elections Act", I declared the said Bylaw as having duly received the assent of the Electors.

The vote polled in favor of the "North Vancouver Stock Purchase Debenture Bylaw, 1922" being at least three-fifths of the persons who voted on said Bylaw, exclusive of those which were rejected on the grounds specified under Section (79) of the "Municipal Elections Act", I declared the said Bylaw as having duly received the assent of the Electors.

The vote polled in favor of the "North Vancouver Bylaw Authorizing the Guarantee of Debentures, 1922" being at least three-fifths of the persons who voted on said Bylaw, exclusive of those which were rejected on the grounds specified under Section (79) of the "Municipal Elections Act", I declared the said Bylaw as having duly received the assent of the Electors.

I, RUPERT FOSTER ARCHIBALD, Returning Officer of the Corporation of the City of North Vancouver at the election held December 20th, 1922 do solemnly swear that the above Certificate and Statement of Election is correct.

Declared before me at the

City of North Vancouver, B.C.

this 21st day of December, A.D. 1922.

Signed: L. WATTS DONEY Police Magistrate in and for the City of North Vancouver, Province of B.C. Signed:

R.F. ARCHIBALD Returning Officer